



ATTENTION PROVIDERS OF IMMUNIZATION SERVICES:

Louisiana Medicaid has added coverage of Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code 90674- Inﬂuenza vaccine, quadrivalent, preservative and antibiotic free, 0.5 ml, for IM use, to include recipients aged 19 years and older effective October 1, 2017. Providers that have received denied claims for dates of service beginning October 1st 2017, may resubmit their claims for payment as appropriate.

For questions regarding this message and/or fee for service claims, please contact Molina Provider Relations at (800) 473-2783 or (225) 924-5040.

Updates to Healthy Louisiana related systems and claims processing changes are plan specific and are the responsibility of each health plan. For questions regarding Healthy Louisiana updates, please contact the appropriate health plan.